Application Note
Broadcom AEDR-9930E2-E2L-AN100
December 19, 2024
Description
The Broadcom® AEDR-9930E2/E2L is a three-channel
reflective optical encoder. It provides digital signals by
employing reflective technology for motion control
purposes. The AEDR-9930E2/E2L digital encoder offers

2
AEDR-9930E2/E2L Application Note Three-Channel Reflective Digital Incremental Encoders
Ordering Information
Table 1:  AEDR-9930E2L Linear Encoder Part Numbers and Ordering Information
Ordering Information Type Notes
AEDR-9930E2L-100 AEDR-9930E2L, 397 LPI Incremental Linear Encoder, Tape and Reel,
1000 pieces
AEDR-9930E2L-102 AEDR-9930E2L, 397 LPI Incremental Linear Encoder, Tape and Reel,
100 pieces
HEDS-9930E2LEVB Linear Encoder Evaluation Board with 2 Units of Code Strip Bundling
HEDS-9930E2LPRGEVB SPI Programming Kit with Linear Encoder Evaluation Board and 2 units
of Code Strip Bundling
Table 2:  AEDR-9930E2 Rotary Encoder Part Numbers and Ordering Information
Ordering Information Type Notes
AEDR-9930E2-100 AEDR-9930E2, 397 LPI Incremental Rotary Encoder, Tape and Reel,
1000 pieces
AEDR-9930E2-102 AEDR-9930E2, 397 LPI Incremental Rotary Encoder, Tape and Reel,
100 pieces
HEDS-9930E2EVB AEDR-9930E2 Evaluation Board with 2 Units of Code Wheel Multiple
Optical Radius 256, 512, 1024,1440 CPR Base
HEDS-9930E2PRGEVB SPI Programming Kit with Evaluation Board, Including 2 units of Code
Wheel Multiple Optical Radius 256, 512, 1024,1440 CPR Base
Broadcom AEDR-9930E2-E2L-AN100
3
AEDR-9930E2/E2L Application Note Three-Channel Reflective Digital Incremental Encoders
Reference Schematic Design
Figure 1:  Schematic Diagram for HEDS-9930(E2/E2L)EVB Evaluation Board
Broadcom AEDR-9930E2-E2L-AN100
4